
MAJCOM INSTALLATION NAME/RANK & EMAIL address of senior 
wing leadership appointed to attend 
school board meetings and advocate for 
the educational interests of military 
children. Each installation should have a 
name in this column.

NAME/GRADE & EMAIL address of full-
time CIVILIAN School Liaison Officer 

DSN Phone 
Number

Commercial Phone 
Number

ACC BEALE AFB  
Maj Julie Newlin  - 9 FSS/CC 
julie.newlin@beale.af.mil

Annette Goodly, GS-11      
annette.goodly@beale.af.mil 368-3539 530-634-3539

ACC DAVIS-MONTHAN 
Col David Uselman, MSG/CC 
david.uselman@dm.af.mil

Stacy Dutton, GS-11, 
stacy.dutton@dm.af.mil 228-5690 520-228-5690

ACC DYESS AFB
Col O'Brien, MSG/CC    
kristina.obrien@dyess.af.mil   

Diane Russell, GS-11    
diane.russell@dyess.af.mil 461-5999 325-696-5999

ACC ELLSWORTH AFB  
Col Steven Hiss                               
steven.hiss@ellsworth.af.mil

Chad Canaan, GS-11 
chad.canaan@ellsworth.af.mil 675-4663 605-385-4663

ACC HOLLOMAN AFB LtCol Ted Lewis  ted.lewis@holloman.af.mil
Virginia McKinley, GS-11  
virginia.mckinley @holloman.af.mil 572-7754 575-572-7754

ACC
JB LANGLEY AFB - Ft 
EUSTIS 

COL Kenneth Dalfonso     
kenneth.dalfonso@langley.af.mil 

David Wiker, GS-12       
david.wiker@langley.af.mil                  
Kristina Gomez                                                
krissy.gomez@us.army.mil 574-1885 757-225-1885

ACC MOODY AFB
Col Edward Ford - MSG/CC  
edward.ford@moody.af.mil

Ms. Ann Lukens, GS-11 
ann.lukens@moody.af.mil 460-4380 229-257-4380

ACC MOUNTAIN HOME 
Lt Col Sitton 
scott.sitton@mountainhome.af.mil

Charles Jewell, GS-11       
charles.jewell@mountainhome.af.mil 728-2458 208-828-2458

ACC NELLIS AFB   
Col Kevin Fox 99 MSG/CC  
kevin.fox@nellis.af.mil

Ronald Gibson, GS-11               
ronald.gibson.ctr@nellis.af.mil 682-3327 702-652-3327

ACC OFFUTT AFB, NE 
Col Michael Allshouse 
michael.allshouse@offutt.af.mil

Donna Lindenstruth, GS-11 
donna.lindenstruth@offutt.af.mil 271-4329 402-294-4329

ACC SEYMOUR JOHNSON 
Col Anne Winkler anne.winkler@seymour 
johnson.af.mil

Robert Freeman, GS-12  
robert.freeman@seymourjohnson.af.mil 722-0691 919-722-0691

ACC SHAW AFB 

Maj. John Pringle  (District 17) 
john.pringle@shaw.af.mil                      
SMSgt Robin Brooks (District 2) 
robin.brooks@shaw.af.mil

John Kennedy, GS-11              
kennedy.john@shaw.af.mil 965-1252 803-895-1252

AETC ALTUS AFB
Col. James Peccia (97 MSG/CC), James. 
Peccia@altus.af.mil

Dr. June Knight GS-11 
Charlotte.knight@altus.af.mil 866-6761 480-481-6761

AETC COLUMBUS AFB
E J Griffis, Jr., 14 MSG/CCL      
e.griffis@columbus.af.mil

E J Griffis, Jr., 14 MSG/CCL       
e.griffis@columbus.af.mil 742-2792 662-434-2792
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AETC GOODFELLOW

Lt Col Jeffrey McBride, 17 MSG/CD  
jeffrey.mcbride@goodfellow.af.mil;                      
Primary SLO: Mr. Larry Lumpkin

Mr. Larry Lumpkin,  17 FSS/FSF  
larry.lumpkin@goodfellow.af.mil  Alternate 
SLO: Anthony Hooks 477-5225 325-654-5225

AETC KEESLER AFB

Maj John W. Ponton, 81 FSS/CC, 
john.ponton@us.af.mil;                           
Alternate: Gerald Cross, 81 FSS/FSF, 
gerald.cross@us.af.mil

Gerald Cross, 81 FSS/FSF 
gerald.cross@us.af.mil 591-8505 228-376-8505

AETC LAUGHLIN
Col Angela M. Cadwell, 47 MSG/CC, 
angela.cadwell@laughlin.af.mil;            

Janet Johnson, GS-11, 47 FSS/FSFR           
janet.johnson@laughlin.af.mil 732-4788 830-298-4788

AETC LUKE AFB
Lt Col Bert Cool, 56 MSG/CD,                              
bert.cool@us.af.mil VACANT 896-6550 623-856-6550

AETC MAXWELL AFB
Christine D. Prewitt, GS-14, 42MSG/DD; 
christine.prewitt@maxwell.af.mil

Randy Stokes, 42 MSG/SLO; 
randy.stokes@maxwell.af.mil 493-2751 334-953-2751

AETC JBSA - Lackland AFB
Lt Col Kara Neuse,  802 MSG/CD; 
kara.neuse@us.af.mil

Lori A. Phipps, GS-12; 
lori.phipps@us.af.mil 473-3722 210-671-3722

AETC JBSA - Randolph AFB 
Col Scott Peel,  902 MSG/CC, 
scott.peel@us.af.mil

Wanda.Cooper@randolph.af.mil           
902 FSS/FSF, GS-11 487-5321 210-652-5321

AETC SHEPPARD AFB
Col Scott D. Chowning 82MSG/CC; 
Scott.Chowning@sheppard.af.mil

Mike Wenk, 82FSS/FSF; GS-11, 
michael.wenk@sheppard.af.mil 736-6774 940-676-6774

AETC TYNDALL AFB
Grund, William, Col  325 MSG/CC; 
william.grund@tyndall.af.mil

Barbara Copeland, GS-11, 325 
FSS/FSFR, 
barbara.copeland@tyndall.af.mil 523-4204 850-283-4204

AETC VANCE AFB

Lt Richard S. Ward, 71 MSG/CD  
richard.wardt@vance.af.mil Magdeline Laws, GS-11

magdeline.laws@us.af.mil 448-6285 580-213-6285

AETC JBSA Ft Sam Houston
Col John Lamoureux, 502 MSG/CD - 
john.lamoureux.mil@mail.mil

Cindy A. Ybanez, NAF-04, 
cindy.ybanez.naf@mail.mil // Keith A. 
Toney, NAF-04, 
keith.a.toney.naf@mail.mil 471-2214 210-221-2214

AFMC BROOKS AFB Partner with Lackland N/A

AFMC EDWARDS AFB Col Harry Berry, 95 MSG/CC, email: 
harry.berry@edwards.af.mil

Sandi Dempsey, NH-II, INTERIM 
95fss.school.liaison@edwards.af.mil 
sandra.dempsey@edwards.af.mil 527-0439 661-277-0439

AFMC EGLIN AFB Malinda Camp, GS-13,  
malinda.camp@eglin.af.mil

Jodie Parker, GS-12, 
jodie.parker@eglin.af.mil 872-7237 850-882-7237

AFMC HANSCOM AFB

Col Stacy Yike, 66 ABG/CC, email: 
stacy.yike@hanscom.af.mil, 781-225-1305 
(Lisa Pizarro attends board meetings, 
liasions between base and board, etc)

Lisa Pizarro, GS-11, 
lisa.pizarro@hanscom.af.mil

845-1482 781-225-1482

AFMC HILL AFB Col Kraig Hansen,75MSG/CC 
email:kraig.hansen@hill.af.mil

Judith Maughan, GS-12, 
judith.maughan@hill.af.mil 777-5960 801-775-5960



AFMC KIRTLAND AFB

Primary SLO:   Colonel Donald Conley, 377 
MSG/CC, EMAIL:  
377msg.cc@kirtland.af.mil  (Beth Mann 
attends board meetings, liasions between 
base and board, etc)

Beth Mann, GS-12, 
Beth.Mann@kirtland.af.mil

246-6477 505-846-6477

AFMC ROBINS AFB Primary: Patriicia Ross, 78 ABW/CV;  email 
patricia.ross@robins.af.mil 

Renee Daughtry, GS-11, 
renee.daughtry@robins.af.mil 497-7692 478-327-7692

AFMC TINKER AFB

Primary:    Col Julie Boit, 72 MSG/CC  
Alternate:  Mr. Richard Tarbox, 72 
FSS/FSFR  email:  
richard.tarbox@tinker.af.mil

Richard Tarbox, GS-11, 
richard.tarbox@tinker.af.mil

339-7301 405-739-7301

AFMC WRIGHT PATTERSON Col Daniel M. Semsel, 88 ABW/CV, Email: 
Daniel.Semsel@wpafb.af.mil

Andrea Attaway-Young, GS-13, 88 
ABW/CVL, Email: Andrea.Attaway-
Young@wpafb.af.mil 986-0942 937-656-0942

AFSOC HURLBURT FIELD 
Colonel Curt Van De Walle  1SOMSG/CC; 
curt.vandewalle@hurlburt.af.mil

Nancy Prescott/GS-11; 
nancy.prescott@hurlburt.af.mil 579-6829 850-884-6829

AFSOC CANNON AFB
Michael J. Beach, Lt Col 27 SOMSG/CD      
michael.beach@cannon.af.mil

Laura.Serrano/GS-09; 
laura.serrano@cannon.af.mil 681-4228 575-784-1528

AMC

JB 
CHARLESTON/NWS 
CHARLESTION

Justin Davey/Col/628 MSG/CC     
justin.davey@us.af.mil

Christopher Gerry/GS-11         
christopher.gerry@us.af.mil                     
Cicely McCray /NF-04     
cicely.mccray@us.af.mil

673-4438  or  
673-5444

843-963-4438     or     
843-963-5444

AMC DOVER AFB
Joan Garbutt/Col/436 MSG/CC     
joan.garbutt@us.af.mil

Sally Savoie/GS-11             
sally.savoie@us.af mil 445-3258 302-677-3258

AMC FAIRCHILD AFB
Michael Hill/Col/92 MSG/CC    
michael.hill@us.af.mil

Steve McMullen/GS-11   
steven.mcmullen@us.af.mil 657-2246 509-247-2246

AMC GRAND FORKS AFB
Reynaldo Gonzalez Jr./Maj/319 LRS/CC     
reynaldo.gonzalez@us.af.mil

Kelly Painter, GS-11 
kelly.painter@us.af.mil 362-4484 701-747-4484

AMC LITTLE ROCK AFB 

Tray Watkins/Col/19 MSG/CC    
tray.watkins@us.af.mil
Kenneth Walters/Col/19 MSG/CD
kenneth.walters@us.af.mil

Terry Shaw/GS-12
terry.shaw@us.af.mil
Stephanie Koonst/NF -04
stephanie.koonst@us.af.mi 731-6801 501-987-6801

AMC MACDILL AFB
Mr. Fred Fallman/Civ/6 MSG/CD            
frederick.fallman@us.af.mil

Nelly Richards/GS-11    
nelly.richards@us.af.mil 968-0146 813-828-0146

AMC MCCONNELL AFB
Mark Evans/Col/22 MSG/CC         
mark.evans.1@us.af.mil

Amy Jensen, GS-11  
amy.jensen@us.af.mi 743-6020 316-753-3376

AMC JOINT BASE MDL

Steven R. Cabosky/LtCol/87 FSS/CC     
steven.cabosky@us.af.mil               Timothy 
J. Heintzelman/LtCol/87 MSG/CD 
timothy.heintzelman@us.af.mil     Heather 
W. Blackwell/LtCol/87 CS/CC   
heather.blackwell@us.af.mil     

Karl Hoover/GS-09              
karl.hoover@us.af.mil  Sharon 
Gardner/NF-04      
sharon.gardner.2.jm@us.af.mil       

650-2023  or  
562-6271

609-754-2023       or    
609-562-6271



AMC POPE AAF
Thomas Brown/LtCol/43 FSS/CC      
thomas.brown.6@us.af.mil

Gerald Schonder/GS-11       
gerald.schonder@us.af.mil 424-2538 910-394-2538

AMC SCOTT AFB
Chrisopher McIntire/GS-14/375 MSG/CD       
christopher.mcintire@us.af.mil

Cynthia Doil/GS-12       
cynthia.doil@us.af.mil 576-9595 618-256-9595

AMC TRAVIS AFB
John T. Dunn/GS-14/60 MSG/CD        
john.dunn@us.af.mil 

Sylvia Crowder/GS-11           
sylvia.crowder.2@us.af.mil 837-4352 707-424-4352

AFSPC BUCKLEY AFB
Colonel  Deirdre A. Mahon 
deirdre.mahon@buckley.af.mil

Rena Palmer, GS-11            
rena.palmer@af.mil 847-9038 720-847-9038

AFSPC LOS ANGELES
Col Frank Simcox  
frank.simcox@losangeles.af.mil 

Ida Humphrey/GS-11, 
ida.humphrey@losangeles.af.mil 633-8631 310-653-8631

AFSPC PATRICK AFB
Col Loretta 
Kelemenloretta.kelemen@patrick.af.mil

Reginald Logan/GS-11 
reginald.logan@us.af.mil 854-5675 321-494-5675

AFSPC PETERSON AFB
Col Charles F. Arnold 
charles.arnold@us.af.mil

Stanley Cindrity/GS-9  
stanley.cindrity@us.af.mil 834-6141 719-556-6141

AFSPC SCHRIEVER AFB
Col Johnathan D. Webb  
johnathan.webb@us.af.mil N/A 560-3920 719-567-3920

AFSPC VANDENBERG AFB
Kevin Huwe  
kevin.huwe@vandenberg.af.mil                     

Mr. Jaime Lopez/GS-11                               
jaime.lopez@vandenberg.af.mil 276-0039 805-606-0039

PACAF EIELSON AFB
Col Thomas D. Daack 354 MSG/CC  
thomas.daack@us.af.mil

David Gomez/GS-11  
david.gomez.11@us.af.mil 317-377-4795 907-377-4795

PACAF JB ELMENDORF/ 
RICHARDSON

Col Edward W. Thomas, Jr.  MSG 
Commander  
edward.thomas@elmendorf.af.mil

Brian Griggs; Don Cole; Adele 
Daniels,Jena Bienia GS-11; first name.last 
name@elmendorf.af.mil

317-384-
7500/2369/15
05/0358

907-384-
7500/2369/1505/035
8

PACAF KADENA AB
Mr. Felipe Jimenez/YC-03/18 MSG/DD  
felipe.jimenez@kadena.af.mil

Ami Prince/GS-11                                                 
ami.prince@kadena.af.mil 315-634-2231

011-81-611-734-
8427

PACAF KUNSAN AB No DoDDS Pacific Schools N/A

PACAF

MISAWA AB

Colonel Van A. Wimmer, Jr.
35th FW/ Vice Wing Commander
Office Symbol: 35FW/CV
Email: van.wimmer@misawa.af.mil

Janice Barnes                                                     
janice.barnes@misawa.af.mil

315-226-4735 011-81-176-77-4735

PACAF OSAN AB
Jeffrey McNeely 52 MSG/CD  
jeffrey.mcneely@us.af.mil

Claire Hautea                                                          
clarissa.hautea@osan.af.mil 315-784-8550 011-82-31-661-8550

PACAF
YOKOTA AB

LtCol Julie Plummer-Ashbaugh, 374 
MSG/CD  julie.plummer-
ashbaugh@yokota.af.mil

Kimberly Richberg 
kimberly.richberg@yokota.af.mil 315-225-8725

011-81-31-175-
58725

USAFA Air Force Academy
Colonel Neal Barlow, 
neal.barlow@usafa.edu

Jodie Rhone/GS-11, 
jodie.rhone@us.af.mil 333-3444 719-333-3444

USAFE MAJCOM
Ricky Harness, GS-15, HQ USAFE/A1S     
ricky.harness@ramstein.af.mil

Jenifer Green,GS-11, 
Jenifer.Green@ramstein.af.mil 314-480-7464

011-49-6371-47-
7464

USAFE ALCONBURY
Michael D. Reiner, Col, 
michael.reiner@alconbury.af.mil

Michelle Brown, interim, 
michelle.brown@alconbury.af.mil 314-268-4230

011-44-1480-84-
4230



USAFE ANKARA
Don Little, Lt. Col                                                
don.little@incirlik.af.mil

Rodney Price, GS-09 
rodney.price.1@incirlik.af.mil 314-672-8122

011-90-312-225-
3822

USAFE AVIANO ABS
Brian Pukall Colonel, 
brian.pukall@aviano.af.mil

Ann Maglio, GS-09                           
31MSG.SLO@aviano.af.mil 314-632-5261

011-39-0434-30-
5261

USAFE CROUGHTON
Charles Hamilton Col, 
charles.hamilton@croughton.af.mil

Lori Dunn, GS09  (part-time) 
lori.dunn@croughton.af.mil  314-236-8578

011-44-1280-708-
578

USAFE GEILENKIRCHEN
Kevin M. Virts, Lt. Col 
kevin.virts@geilenkirchen.af.mil

Kimberly Lynch, volunteer 
kimberly.lynch@geilenkirchen.af.mil 314-458-6105

011-49-2541-63-
2255

USAFE INCIRLIK AB
Eric A. Beene, Col, 
eric.beene@incirlik.af.mil

Vernon Reddick, GS-09  
vernon.reddick@incirlik.af.mil 314-676-3750

011-90-322-316-
3750

USAFE

KAISERSLAUTERN 
MILITARY 
COMMUNITY 

Michael Monson Col, 
michael.monson@ramstein.af.mil, 

Ladonna R. Abdullah, GS-11 /                      
86MSG.SLO@ramstein.af.mil

314-489-
6771/314-480-
9374

011-49-631-536-
6771/011-49-6371-
47-9374

USAFE KLEINE BROGEL

Paul K. Barney, Lt Col, 
paul.barney@kleinebrogel.spangdahlem.af.
mil

Melissa Seiler, GS-06, 
melissa.seiler@kleinebrogel.spangdahlem
.af.mil  314-358-9419 011-32-1134-9412

USAFE LAJES FLD
Lt. Col Charlene Purtee 
charlene.purtee@lajes.af.mil

Laurie Salafia, GS-11     
laurie.salafia@lajes.af.mil 314-535-5711

011-351-295-57-
5711

USAFE LAKENHEATH RAF

Scott Benza, Col,  
scott.benza@lakenheath.af.mil

Lisa Thompson (GS-11)                          
Megan Fraser (GS-06 Assistant), 
48MSG.CCL@lakenheath.af.mil 314-226-5078

011-44-1638-52-
5078

USAFE MENWITH HILL
Johnathan Hughes, Col, 
johnathan.hughes@menwithhill.af.mil

Mark D. Gagnon, GS-11                    
smark.gagnon@menwithhill.af.mil 314-262-7345

011-44-1423-777-
345

USAFE MORÓN
Daniel Furleigh , Lt Col, 
daniel.furleigh@moron.af.mil

Kristina Roehrig, Contractor, 
VBR.SLO@gmail.com 314-722-8044 011-34-955-84-8044

USAFE SPANGDAHLEM
Scott R. Calisti, Col 
scott.calisti@spangdahlem.af.mil

Jennifer Ramos, GS-11, 
jennifer.ramos@spangdahlem.af.mil 314-452-6942

011-49-6565-61-
6942

Part time GS  VOLKEL
Jay C. Block, Lt. Col, 
jay.block@volkel.spangdahlem.af.mil

Kelli Block (volunteer)                             
kelli.block@volkel.spangdahlem.af.mil 314-359-5910 011-31-413-33-5910

Part time GS  FAIRFORD
Jeffrey Renner Col, 
jeffrey.renner@croughton.af.mil

Lori Dunn, GS-09 (part-time)  
lori.dunn@croughton.af.mil  314-236-8578

011-44-1280-708-
578

Fulltime Per  STAVANGER
Peter F. Olsen, Maj, USAF
peter.olsen@stavanger.af.mil

Elizabeth Dooley, TSgt,        
elizabeth.dooley@stavanger.af.mil 314-224-0527 011-47-5195-0527

Part time GS  GHEDI
Brian E. Tolson, Lt. Col, USAF          
brian.tolson@aviano.af.mil

Lorna Johnson, GS-06 (part-time)                            
Lorna.johnson@aviano.af.mil 314-632-3533

011-39-030-905-
3533

Active Duty   BUECHEL
Richard G. Allen, Lt Col, USAF 
richard.allen@buechel.spangdahlem.af.mil

Jennifer Ramos, GS-11, 
jennifer.ramos@spangdahlem.af.mil 314-452-6942

011-49-6565-61-
6942

Active Duty   KALKAR/UEDEM Brian Surdyk, Maj, brian.surdyk@us.af.mil Brian Surdyk, Maj, brian.surdyk@us.af.mil 606-231-1544
011-49-2824-978-
1544

Active Duty   LARISSA, GREECE
Ines Agosto,Lt Col,                           
ines.agosto@aviano.af.mil

Ines Agosto,Lt Col,                           
ines.agosto@aviano.af.mil 314-632-9592

011-39-0434-30-
9592



Active Duty   ALBACETE, SPAIN
Jonathon Breingan, Maj, 
jonathon.breingan@ramstein.af.mil

Jonathon Breingan, Maj, 
jonathon.breingan@ramstein.af.mil 011-34-967-598-531

USAFE PAPA, HUNGARY
Keith Boone, Colonel USAF  
kboone@heavyairliftwing.org

Reba Cole GS-09                                                     
usnse.slo@ramstein.af.mil 314-478-0644 011-36-89-512-332

AFDW PEP Program
Stephen A. Hughes, Colonel, USAF              
stephen.hughes@ramstein.af.mil

Nitra Barfield, MSgt, USAF                
Henitra.barfield@us.af.mil 314-480-9201

011-49-6371-47-
9201

AFDW
JB ANDREWS/NAF 
WASHINGTON

Col William Knight (11th WG/CC), 
william.knight@afncr.af.mil 

Sharon Moore, GS-11, 
sharon.moore@afncr.af.mil 858-0057 301-981-0057

AFGSC BARKSDALE AFB  
Col (Scott) Crinley Hoover 
crinley.hoover@barksdale.af.mil

Reggie Coles, GS-11  
reginald.coles@barksdale.af.mil 781-8400 318-456-8400

AFGSC F E WARREN AFB Colonel Timothy Dodge 
timothy.dodge@warren.af.mil               

Mary Brown     mary.brown@warren.af.mil
481-5943 307-773-5943

AFGSC MALMSTROM AFB Lt Col Ray Jones    
ray.jones@malmstrom.af.mil

Dawn Beal GS-11   
dawn.beal@malmstrom.af.mil 632-4900 406-731-4900

AFGSC MINOT AFB
Col Michael Dilda                                      
Michael. Dilda@minot.af.mil

Matthew Balas, GS-11  
Matthew.Balas@minot.af.mil                                                  723-1447 701-723-1447

AFGSC WHITEMAN AFB
Lt Col Buster G. McCall   
buster.mccall@whiteman.af.mil

Diane Munley, GS-11  
diane.munley@whiteman.af.mil 975-7132 660-687-7132


	ACC

